
   Arcott Canadien/Canadian Arcott        White Dorper Oxford Tunis

   Arcott Rideau/Rideau Arcott        Dorset Polypay Hybrides/Hybrids

   Border Cheviot        Finnois Landrace Romanov Commerciaux/Commercial flocks

   Border Leicester        Hampshire Scottish Blackface

   British Milk Sheep        Icelandic Shetland Laitières/Dairy

   Charollais        Ile de France Southdown   British Milk Sheep

   Clun Forest        Katahdin Suffolk   East Friesian

   Dorper        North Country Cheviot Texel   Croisées Laitières/Dairy Crossbred

* Éleveurs dont les agneaux sont évalués sur l'épaisseur de l'oeil de longe et de gras dorsal./Breeders whose lambs are evaluated on loin eye and back fat thickness.

+COM Éleveurs de race pure qui font évaluer leurs animaux commerciaux/ Breeders whose commercial ewes are evaluated on GenOvis.

   Les éleveurs en ombragés (bleu pâle) vendent des animaux de reproduction./  The breeders underlined in low blue in the list are sellers of breeding sheep.

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

43346 FCLB * Bergerie les Agneaux de la Plaine +COM Durham-Sud, QC 819-858-2445 agneaux.plaine@hotmail.ca

43406 PAGI * Bergerie Paguiann Inc. St-Donat, QC 418-739-1113 dorinebou@hotmail.com

43465 GAVL * Guillaume Allaire +COM St-Norbert d'Arthabaska, QC 819-369-8017 allaire.guillaume@videotron.ca

43539 Bergerie Fraline Senc +COM St-Cléophas-de-Brandon 450-365-3591 bergeriefraline@outlook.com

61107 DRR Dusty Ridge Ranch Grunthal, MB 204-434-6447 dustyridgeranch@outlook.com

71112 7XCR Circle R Ranch Kindersley, SK 306-463-4544 rastk@xplornet.ca

71114 DPEA BB Farms +COM Carndruff, SK 306-482-8381 bbsheepfarm@gmail.com

81102 MRFA / GUB Medicine Ridge Farm +COM New Norway, AB 780-855-2477 brinkmann@equitopfarm.com

81124 SVDM Frisco Farms Rocky Mountain House, AB 403-845-4351 terahvdmeer@live.com

Arcott Canadien/Canadian Arcott
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241 IVH / LCA * Maple Meadow Farms +COM Osgoode, ON 613-826-2330 acres@maplemeadows.ca

1584 PSE Breezy Ridge Farm Inc. Sutton, ON 905-478-4280 esm9ith@xplornet.com

2582 CC Cedar Creek Charollais +COM Bowmanville, ON 905-263-2102 charollais@live.ca

2959 DSP DP Farms / Stockman Meats Owen Sound,ON 519-820-2810 neil@stockmanmeats.ca

4049 5HBF Brookwater Farms Kensington, PE 902-439-5811 elsingaharry@gmail.com

4059 LLF Lamb Lady Farm Palgrave, ON 647-932-7102 lamblady.finn@gmail.com

4103 AFT Tulach Ard Farm +COM Orono, ON 905-786-2476 tulachardfarm@gmail.com

4112 CFRA Craigmore Farm Schomberg, ON 416-892-0664 info@craigmorefarm.com

4120 BREM Sheperd's Grove Norwich, ON 519-879-6579 bremanfarm@execulink.com

4126 MSFC Maderstone Farm Lakehurst, ON 705-313-5882 maderstonefarm@gmail.com

4128 John & Holly Wallace Paisley, ON 519-706-6540 wallyjohn@hotmail.com

4131 BETS Twin Shores Farm Seeleys Bay, ON 343-364-4095 voithbrian@gmail.com

21151 SALT Salt Breeze Farms Hartsville, PE 902-629-5557 saltbreezefarm@outlook.com

21152 BCW Calvin Hicks Killams Mills, NB 902-940-1196 cfhicks18@gmail.com

21153 Tim Thomsen Johnston Point, NB 506-538-2835 allison.1976@hotmail.com

31101 JNL Léger Farms Cormier Village, NB 506-532-3534 noeljnl@hotmail.com

43217 SA Bergerie du Margot Bonaventure, QC 418-534-3701 sylvainarbour01@gmail.com

43325 OVIE * Agronovie Senc Granby, QC 450-379-5298 chris.beau@sympatico.ca

43332 MX * Ferme Ovimax Senc St-Philippe de Néri, QC 418-714-0372 ferme.ovimax@gmail.com

43349 FLPB Ferme La Petite Bergère Les Éboulements, QC 418-635-1329 petite.bergere@hotmail.com

43373 BLAE Ferme Agneaux des Champs L'Épiphanie, QC 514-258-4080 fermeblanchard@gmail.com

43406 PAGI * Bergerie Paguiann Inc. St-Donat, QC 418-739-1113 dorinebou@hotmail.com

43436 AN André Toulouse +COM St-Alfred, QC 418-774-9592

43466 MICA Ferme Mica +COM St-Eusèbe, QC 418-899-6907 mica_21@hotmail.ca

43480 FMK Ferme MK et fils Senc St-Nazaire-D'Acton, QC 450-278-6766 fermemk@hotmail.com

43490 FHH Hazel Hill Ormstown, QC 450-829-4370 hazelhill66@gmail.com

43491 SAGI Ferme Sagiterre St-Marcellin, QC 418-318-5840 dan-23@live.fr

43503 KLJG * Larivière Gingras S.E.N.C. St-Zacharie, QC 418-389-7709 larivieregingras@outlook.com

43504 PHMA Bergerie Philmar +COM St-Pie, QC 450-502-5639 prefontaine.m@sympatico.ca

43518 NISS Bergerie Nissard St-Benoît-Labre, QC 418-226-0316 bergerienissard@gmail.com

71107 OG, SOG, APG, GGA Owen Gentes +COM Battleford, SK 306-481-3638 oggentes@gmail.com

71115 TNSC The Northen Sheep Company Regina, SK 306-570-6415 goodsman.d@gmail.com

81102 MRFA / GUB Medicine Ridge Farm +COM New Norway, AB 780-855-2477 brinkmann@equitopfarm.com

81118 WCR Whispering Cedars Ranch +COM Strathmore, AB 403-324-6287 jannagreir@hotmail.com

81124 SVDM Frisco Farms Rocky Mountain House, AB 403-845-4351 terahvdmeer@live.com

81127 TLFS Triangle Lake Farms Hardisty, AB 780-888-7799 trianglelakefarm@gmail.com

Arcott Rideau/Rideau Arcott
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4058 RFS J & J Farms Douro-Dummer, ON 705-652-7477 ross.savasi@gmail.com 

4115 NAT Ewenique Farm Alfred, ON 613-290-5405 borderpup2000@yahoo,ca

43065 BYG Réjean Girard St-Césaire, QC 450-379-5936 girr@videotron.ca

43504 PHMA Bergerie Philmar +COM St-Pie, QC 450-502-5639 prefontaine.m@sympatico.ca
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43114 MFF/MAF * Ferme Manasan Danville, QC 819-839-3350 amelie@manasan.qc.ca

43306 HLDR * Bergerie Marovine et Highlanders +COM St-Charles sur Richelieu, QC 450-584-3997 bergerie.marovine.highlanders@hotmail.com
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2582 CC Cedar Creek Charollais +COM Bowmanville, ON 905-263-2102 charollais@live.ca

4125 Sloan Brothers Chesley, ON 519-379-1966 sloansheep@gmail.com

4126 MSFC Maderstone Farm Lakehurst, ON 705-313-5882 maderstonefarm@gmail.com

21151 SALT Salt Breeze Farms Hartsville, PE 902-629-5557 saltbreezefarm@outlook.com

43411 MRF * Mark & Tamy Frost & Family Kingsey Falls, QC 819-839-1433 tamyfrost05@gmail.com

43485 NOBL * Ferme Noble Hills Danville, QC 819-823-5037 hautboisbmd@gmail.com

71110 RBK K Bar Ranches Harris, SK 306-831-6122 kbarranches@xplornet.com

81123 CNT Sandy Hill Charollais Red Deer County, AB 403-728-0033 sandyhillcharollais@gmail.com
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71112 7XCR Circle R Ranch Kindersley, SK 306-463-4544 rastk@xplornet.ca

Border Cheviot

Border Leicester

Charollais

Clun Forest
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4121 KCFA Kettle Crest Farm St-Thomas, ON 519-637-0050 Art.KCF@gmail.com

4132 SDRF Shadow Ridge Acres Cobden, ON 613-646-7637 bielaskieandson@gmail.com

43433 4ANS Andrew Simms +COM Shawville, QC 819-647-2502 andrewsimms6@yahoo.ca

43485 NOBL * Ferme Noble Hills Danville, QC 819-823-5037 hautboisbmd@gmail.com

43486 FDS * Ferme Desjardins Surprenant St-Cyprien de Napierville, QC 514-830-5287 producteurdorper@gmail.com

43527 MACH Bergerie Machamalie Senc Roxton Fall, QC 450-548-2631 mardai24@hotmail.ca

61105 TCS Tobacco Creek Sheep +COM Carman, MB 204-750-1298 tobaccocreeksheep@gmail.com
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43496 DANM * Bergerie Country Heart Tingwick, QC 819-621-6059 brgr1@hotmail.com

61104 VAM Mountain View Acres +COM Killarney, MB 204-534-2450 cdoerksen13@outlook.com
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177 MMP Pinnacle Haven Farm +COM Renfrew, ON 613-433-8255 pinnaclehaven@gmail.com

241 IVH / LCA * Maple Meadow Farms +COM Osgoode, ON 613-826-2330 acres@maplemeadows.ca

245 MBK *G+L Brien Ridgetown, ON 519-674-3846 gbrien3846@gmail.com

445 CLF Century Lane Farm Ashton, ON 613-791-2656 rgraves@storm.ca

2917 JWD Jim & Wendy Driscoll Alma, ON 519-638-5703 jimmydsheep@gmail.com

2985 SFD Shepherd’s Fold Brussels, ON 519-887-9948 shepherdsfold.dorsets@gmail.com 

3097 SAE Meadow Brook Family Farm +COM Walkerton, ON 519-392-8624 l.sernewein@wightman.ca 

4097 NAL Allinbrook Farms +COM Orono, ON 905-983-5791 neil_allin@hotmail.ca

4103 AFT Tulach Ard Farm +COM Orono, ON 905-786-2476 tulachardfarm@gmail.com

4110 CGM Cedar Grove Farm Monkton, ON 519-949-4130 info.cedargrovefarm@gmail.com

4113 CUS *Cursio Farms and Arkell Valley +COM Proton Station, ON 519-766-3378 nedcursio@hotmail.com

4117 KSML 4S Maple Lane Farm Sunderland, ON 905-404-7811 4smaplelanefarm@gmail.com

4123 ROF *Rising Oak Farm Lucknow, ON 705-305-9275 jetwave60@hotmail.com

4135 BURT Burtwistle Sheep London, ON 519-280-0093 ben.burtwistle@gmail.com

4137 NSF Gopher Broke Dorsets Teeswater, ON 519-440-1076 taniajlise@gmail.com

21100 AVK / KVA * Margarete Zillig +COM Scotch Village, NS 902-757-3403 mzillig@dal.ca

White Dorper

Dorper

Dorset
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21150 IRW Ironwood Farm Newport, NS 902-033-2358 rwjannasch@gmail.com

40138 OAI Bergerie Fleuriault St-Gabriel de Rimouski, QC 418-798-4315 meggieparent@globetrotter.net

40763 WHV Ferme Beausoleil +COM St-Joseph, QC 418-493-2310 beausoleil7@sympatico.ca

41170 NYY Bergerie Vert Laine Stoke, QC 819-878-1140 bergerievertlaine@hotmail.ca

41442 BOB Ferme Woodstock St-Félix-de-Kingsey, QC 819-848-2147 robert_mastine@hotmail.com

43015 BDN Bergerie des Neiges St-Ambroise-de-Kildare, QC 450-756-8395 juillet.ludovic@gmail.com

43267 COM Ferme E et M Lanctot SENC Compton, QC 819-835-5597 mauricelanctot@hotmail.com

43305 MLG Marc Charpentier Victoriaville, QC 819-758-4149 marc.charpentier@solliovivaco.ag

43353 GUYL Ferme Guyline 2001 Inc. St-Valère, QC 819-350-6672 gamine3@kasternet.com

43362 LORD * Gilbert Lord +COM Ste-Germaine-Boulé, QC 819-787-6082 gdrol@hotmail.ca

43480 FMK Ferme MK et fils Senc St-Nazaire-D'Acton, QC 450-278-6766 fermemk@hotmail.com

43417 ROXO * Ferme Roxovine +COM Quyon, QC 819-458-2048 ferme.roxovine2017@gmail.com

43450 AJZM Bergerie Alexandre Murray +COM Matane, QC 418-562-4290 bergerieam@hotmail.com

43532 INF * Fermette Infinity Farm Luskville, QC 873-353-7580 infinityfarm310@gmail.com

43540 Bergerie & ferme maraîchère Lussier Trois-Rivières, QC 819-448-1804 comptabilite6@videotron.ca

43541 BDPL Bergerie des Petites Laineuses Senc Cap St-Ignace, QC 581-994-6949 desspa@hotmail.com

61102 JASS Shereff Stock Farms Carberry, MB 204-834-2986 jeffandsheri@mymts.net

71110 RBK K Bar Ranches Harris, SK 306-831-6122 kbarranches@xplornet.com
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43478 JMG Jean-Marc Gilbert Cookshire Eaton, QC 819-822-7806 jmjgilbert@hotmail.ca
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185 KVZ / SWJ Irwin & Spencer Jackson Rockwood, ON 519-856-4490 strathearlsuffolks@live.com

241 IVH / LCA * Maple Meadow Farms +COM Osgoode, ON 613-826-2330 acres@maplemeadows.ca

4115 NAT Ewenique Farms Alfred, ON 613-290-5405 borderpup2000@yahoo,ca

4133 HDL H D Livestock Fergus, ON 705-427-7355 hkristufek@gmail.com

40008 MFF * Ferme Manasan Danville, QC 819-839-3350 amelie@manasan.qc.ca

43306 CBM * Bergerie Marovine et Highlanders +COM St-Charles sur Richelieu, QC 450-584-3997 bergerie.marovine.highlanders@hotmail.com

Dorset

Finnois Landrace

Hampshire
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43359 MARV Ferme Marvin 2016 Inc. St-Fabien, QC 418-869-2742 mar.vin@globetrotter.net

43445 JCDA * Ferme Jean-Christophe D'Amours St-Arsène, QC 418-551-9077 bergerieseigneurie@gmail.com

43494 OVIA Bergerie Geneviève Forest +COM St-Gabriel-de-Rimouski, QC 418-798-4740 bergeriegenevieveforest@gmail.com

43498 VILL Les Bergeries du Village Inc. Les Hauteurs, QC 418-798-8840 alex.richard19@outlook.com

43506 EVEC * Bergerie Francis Caron Notre-Dame-du-Portage, QC 418-894-0310 bfc-1997@hotmail.com

43512 JOBE * Ferme Jolie Bergère St-Gabriel-de-Rimouski, QC 581-246-6371 fermejoliebergere@hotmail.com

91107 RMH Hazelmere Farms Sidney, BC 250-213-3078 growwell@telus.net
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4124 FLH Leahy Hill Farm Douro-Dummer, ON 705-927-3545 c.leahy3@gmail.com

43352 BIS * Le Biscornu Rimouski, QC 418-735-5018 lebiscornu@gmail.com
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4006 CBO, 5CBO Prolific Acres Sheep Farm +COM Phelpston, ON 705-322-2140 prolific_acres@outlook.com

4028 TSC *Todd Sheep Company Inc Lucknow, ON 519-528-2650 toddsheepco@hurontel.on.ca

31101 JNL Léger Farms Cormier Village, NB 506-532-3534 noeljnl@hotmail.com

71112 7XCR Circle R Ranch Kindersley, SK 306-463-4544 rastk@xplornet.ca

71115 TNSC The Northen Sheep Company Regina, SK 306-570-6415 goodsman.d@gmail.com

81102 MRFA / GUB Medicine Ridge Farm +COM New Norway, AB 780-855-2477 brinkmann@equitopfarm.com

81124 SVDM Frisco Farms Rocky Mountain House, AB 403-845-4351 terahvdmeer@live.com
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61104 VAM Mountain View Acres +COM Killarney, MB 204-534-2450 cdoerksen13@outlook.com

Icelandic

Katahdin

Hampshire

Île de France
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4086 KSH Hutchings Farms Pefferlaw, ON 905-955-2388 hannahssheep@yahoo.ca

4136 5JET / JET Lush Acres Meaford, ON 519-538-2753 jlush@bell.net

43065 BYG Réjean Girard St-Césaire, QC 450-379-5936 girr@videotron.ca

43490 FHH Hazel Hill Ormstown, QC 450-829-4370 hazelhill66@gmail.com

43504 PHMA Bergerie Philmar +COM St-Pie, QC 450-502-5639 prefontaine.m@sympatico.ca

43513 LAJB Rocking J Bar Livestock East Angus, QC 819-574-8443 steeshanie@hotmail.com

71111 DLF Double L Farms +COM Fox Valley, SK 306-666-4447 royce_089@hotmail.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          
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# Téléphone 
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Email address

4133 HDL H D Livestock Fergus, ON 705-427-7355 hkristufek@gmail.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

43319 ALI * Ferme Alizée St-Joseph de Kamouraska.,QC 418-493-2323 fboucher8@sympatico.ca

43403 VIGO Ferme ViGo +COM St-Onésime, QC 418-856-2082 fermevigo@xplornet.com

43404 EPI * Ferme Epiphanoise Inc. +COM St-Epiphane, QC 418-867-4898 epiphanoise@gmail.com

43422 FPC Ferme des Petits Moutons Franklin Centre, QC 450-827-2456 j.w.faille@gmail.com

43485 NOBL * Ferme Noble Hills Danville, QC 819-823-5037 hautboisbmd@gmail.com

43499 BOBO Bergerie Ovitech SENC +COM St-Antonin, QC 418-862-1008 bergerieovitech@hotmail.com

43510 4XQT Ferme des Quatre-Temps St-Siméon, QC 418-815-2702 julian@fermequatretemps.com

43535 CBIO Ferme de la Colline Labelle, QC 819-686-2089 info@fermedelacolline.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          
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Courriel                                                   
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4138 5XJO Linc Farm Niagara-on-the-Lake, ON 905-984-0987 juliet@lincfarm.com

Polypay

North Country Cheviot

Rambouillet

Oxford
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4006 CBO, 5CBO Prolific Acres Sheep Farm +COM Phelpston, ON 705-322-2140 prolific_acres@outlook.com

4112 CFRA Craigmore Farm Schomberg, ON 416-892-0664 info@craigmorefarm.com

4134 ESVF Sheep View Farm Dundalk, ON 226-751-6990 enosmartin369@gmail.com

40138 ML Bergerie Fleuriault St-Gabriel de Rimouski, QC 418-798-4315 meggieparent@globetrotter.net

41170 NYY Bergerie Vert Laine Stoke, QC 819-878-1140 bergerievertlaine@hotmail.ca

43015 BDN Bergerie des Neiges St-Ambroise-de-Kildare, QC 450-756-8395 juillet.ludovic@gmail.com

43109 GMP Ferme La Bergère St-Gabriel de Rimouski, QC 418-798-8272 fermelabergere@globetrotter.net

43227 FRAN * Bergerie de l'Estrie Coaticook, QC 819-849-3221 froux1@videotron.ca

43248 MCW * Ferme Lochette +COM Mont St-Gregoire, QC 450-346-3389 alexis_waridel@hotmail.com

43306 CBM * Bergerie Marovine et Highlanders +COM St-Charles sur Richelieu, QC 450-584-3997 bergerie.marovine.highlanders@hotmail.com

43311 AMRV Ferme L'Abitibienne +COM St-Mathieu-de-Rioux, QC 418-738-2018 alexandreanctil@xplornet.ca

43353 DAMZ Ferme Guyline 2001 Inc. St-Valère, QC 819-350-6672 gamine3@kasternet.com

43359 MARV Ferme Marvin 2016 Inc. St-Fabien, QC 418-869-2742 mar.vin@globetrotter.net

43366 GENE Bergerie Ovigène Ste-Hénédine, QC 418-935-3701 ovigene@globetrotter.net

43380 JACR Ferme Jacnelle Inc. +COM Beauceville, QC 418-774-4947 jacnelle@sogetel.net

43383 FECH Ferme Charmax Inc. St-Patrice de Beaurivage, QC 418-596-3465 ferme-charmax@globetrotter.net

43392 SUD Bergerie Marie du Sud St-Gilles, QC 418-888-3135 bergeriemariedusud@live.fr

43402 JOBL Bergerie Joblanc Inc. Ste-Sophie de Lévrard, QC 819-699-4528 labergeirejoblanc@outlook.com

43404 EPI * Ferme Epiphanoise Inc. +COM St-Epiphane, QC 418-867-4898 epiphanoise@gmail.com

43409 MEN Bergerie Steve Couture Stratford, QC 418-443-1136 stevecouture43@gmail.com

43413 BML Bergerie du Maple Leaf Sawyerville, QC 819-889-1288 bergeriemapleleaf@hotmail.ca

43446 LACN Ariane Gylbert Les Hauteurs, QC 418-798-8839 agylbert@hotmail.com

43450 AJZM Bergerie Alexandre Murray Matane, QC 418-562-4290 bergerieam@hotmail.com

43465 GAVL * Guillaume Allaire +COM St-Norbert d'Arthabaska, QC 819-369-8017 allaire.guillaume@videotron.ca

43479 BREV Valérie Breton Bécancour,QC 581-998-0566 val_bret@hotmail.com

43482 AALM Aurélie Lieutenant Stoke, QC 819-878-3360 uneaurelie80@gmail.com

43491 SAGI Ferme Sagiterre St-Marcellin, QC 418-318-5840 dan-23@live.fr

43494 OVIA Bergerie Geneviève Forest +COM St-Gabriel-de-Rimouski, QC 418-798-4740 bergeriegenevieveforest@gmail.com

43498 VILL Les Bergeries du Village Inc. Les Hauteurs, QC 418-798-8840 alex.richard19@outlook.com

43502 4OVN Ovinas Senc +COM Lochaber partie Ouest, QC 819-986-3757 an.langevin@hotmail.com

43516 DELI Les Agneaux Délicat'Est Ste-Angèle-de-Mérici, QC 418-732-7300 petitcolibri2009@hotmail.com

43517 4MTN Ferme Les Heureux Moutons St-François-Xavier-de-Brompton, QC 819-845-7962 plalande@axion.ca

43536 CRCF Bergerie des Sources Danville, QC 819-828-3448 louis.hebert@cima.ca

43538 Bergerie de La Colline St-Angèle, QC 418-775-9776 rosssteph11@gmail.com

43539 Bergerie Fraline Senc +COM St-Cléophas-de-Brandon 450-365-3591 bergeriefraline@outlook.com

71110 RBK K Bar Ranches Harris, SK 306-831-6122 kbarranches@xplornet.com

81119 YBF Young Buck Farms +COM Yellowhead County, AB 780-693-2672 buckjudy2@gmail.com

Romanov
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4026 COW Cowan Family Farms Innisfil, ON 705-796-2236 grantcowan@gmail.com

4028 NGT *Todd Sheep Company Inc Lucknow, ON 519-528-2650 toddsheepco@hurontel.on.ca

4123 ROF *Rising Oak Farm Lucknow, ON 705-305-9275 jetwave60@hotmail.com

4136 5JET / JET Lush Acres Meaford, ON 519-538-2753 jlush@bell.net

81126 AJP City & Country Carstairs, AB 604-302-5800 andrewpaisley485@gmail.com

# GenOvis
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Flock letters
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Farm name

Ville                                          
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# Téléphone 

Phone number
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Email address

185 KVZ / SWJ Irwin & Spencer Jackson Rockwood, ON 519-856-4490 strathearlsuffolks@live.com

241 IVH / LCA * Maple Meadow Farms +COM Osgoode, ON 613-826-2330 acres@maplemeadows.ca

250 KXK * Codan Suffolks Wyoming, ON 519-899-2663 duffield@xcelco.on.ca

470 KRB Shillalah Farm Clinton, ON 519-233-7896

3095 SHF *Stonehill Sheep Chatsworth,ON 519-372-5806 ptdmpc@gmail.com

4028 TKT *Todd Sheep Company Inc Lucknow, ON 519-528-2650 toddsheepco@hurontel.on.ca

4086 KSH Hutchings Farms Pefferlaw, ON 905-955-2388 hannahssheep@yahoo.ca

4113 AVS *Cursio Farms and Arkell Valley +COM Proton Station, ON 519-766-3378 nedcursio@hotmail.com

4115 NAT Ewenique Farm Alfred, ON 613-290-5405 borderpup2000@yahoo,ca

4120 BREM Sheperd's Grove Norwich, ON 519-879-6579 bremanfarm@execulink.com

4135 BURT Burtwistle Sheep London, ON 519-280-0093 ben.burtwistle@gmail.com

21103 CME *Renfield Farm Enfield, NS 902-883-9126 renfieldfarm@gmail.com

31102 LFE *James et Cecile Blackie Florenceville-Bristol, NB 506-392-6263 lamb4ewe@nbnet.nb.ca

43015 BDN Bergerie des Neiges St-Ambroise-de-Kildare, QC 450-756-8395 juillet.ludovic@gmail.com

43040 MYJ * Ferme Maple Star St-Félix de Kingsey, QC 819-848-2538 fermemaplestar@gmail.com

43189 KIF * Larry Mastine Danville, QC 819-572-2187 larrymastine@gmail.com

43248 MCW * Ferme Lochette +COM Mont St-Gregoire, QC 450-346-3389 alexis_waridel@hotmail.com

43270 FAU * Bergerie du Faubourg +COM St-Narcisse de Rimouski, QC 418-735-5049 Faubourg1993@gmail.com

43297 CCW * Ferme Midas Bonsecours, QC 450-535-6502 fermemidas@outlook.com

43346 FCLB * Bergerie les Agneaux de la Plaine +COM Durham-Sud, QC 819-858-2445 agneaux.plaine@hotmail.ca

43362 LORD * Gilbert Lord +COM Ste-Germaine-Boulé, QC 819-787-6082 gdrol@hotmail.ca

43411 MRF * Mark & Tamy Frost & Family Kingsey Falls, QC 819-839-1433 tamyfrost05@gmail.com

43417 ROXO * Ferme Roxovine +COM Quyon, QC 819-458-2048 ferme.roxovine2017@gmail.com

43485 NOBL * Ferme Noble Hills Danville, QC 819-823-5037 hautboisbmd@gmail.com

43490 FHH Hazel Hill Ormstown, QC 450-829-4370 hazelhill66@gmail.com

43491 SAGI Ferme Sagiterre St-Marcellin, QC 418-318-5840 dan-23@live.fr

Suffolk

Southdown
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43503 KLJG * Larivière Gingras S.E.N.C. St-Zacharie, QC 418-389-7709 larivieregingras@outlook.com

43513 LAJB Rocking J Bar Livestock East Angus, QC 819-574-8443 steeshanie@hotmail.com

43515 VIGN * Ferme Vignon   (type américain) St-Césaire, QC 450-469-1252 vienj@videotron.ca

43527 MACH Bergerie Machamalie Senc Roxton Fall, QC 450-548-2631 mardai24@hotmail.ca

61103 HEV Oak Hammock Suffolks Balmoral, MB 204-467-5057 sheepguy671@gmail.com

81103 RSY Parker Stock Farm +COM Three Hills, AB 403-443-7220 parkerstockfarm@xplornet.com
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245 MBK *G+L Brien Ridgetown, ON 519-674-3846 gbrien3846@gmail.com

21107 IST * Island Super Texel North Winsloe, PE 902 628-6691 rykterbeek@gmail.com

43485 NOBL * Ferme Noble Hills Danville, QC 819-823-5037 hautboisbmd@gmail.com

43514 LMNT * Fermes Lamont Senc. Godmanchester, QC 450-264-9203 jacklyn_lamb@hotmail.com

71111 DLF Double L Farms +COM Fox Valley, SK 306-666-4447 royce_089@hotmail.com

91107 RMH Hazelmere Farms Sidney, BC 250-213-3078 growwell@telus.net

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 
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4122 Our Farm CSA Woodlawn, ON 613-454-5587 ourfarmcsa@gmail.com

43531 4XID Bergerie Les Intondables SENC +COM St-Pascal, QC 418-735-2903 etienne.fou@gmail.com

61107 DRR Dusty Ridge Ranch Grunthal, MB 204-434-6447 dustyridgeranch@outlook.com

Suffolk

Tunis

Texel
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40138 4OA Bergerie Fleuriault St-Gabriel de Rimouski, QC 418-798-4315 meggieparent@globetrotter.net

41170 4GL Bergerie Vert Laine Stoke, QC 819-878-1140 bergerievertlaine@hotmail.ca

43015 4BN Bergerie des Neiges St-Ambroise-de-Kildare, QC 450-756-8395 juillet.ludovic@gmail.com

43220 4CAO Bergerie du Cap à l'Orignal St-Fabien, QC 418-740-3448 claud_56milles@hotmail.com

43227 4FRA Bergerie de l'Estrie Coaticook, QC 819-849-3221 froux1@videotron.ca

43248 4MC Ferme Lochette +COM Mont St-Grégoire, QC 450-346-3389 alexis_waridel@hotmail.com

43267 COM Ferme E et M Lanctot SENC Compton, QC 819-835-5597 mauricelanctot@hotmail.com

43311 AMRV Ferme L'Abitibienne St-Mathieu-de-Rioux, QC 418-738-2018 alexandreanctil@xplornet.ca

43353 4GUY / 4DAM Ferme Guyline 2001 Inc. St-Valère, QC 819-350-6672 gamine3@kasternet.com

43359 4VIN Ferme Marvin 2016 Inc. St-Fabien, QC 418-869-2742 mar.vin@globetrotter.net

43362 LORD Gilbert Lord +COM Ste-Germaine-Boulé, QC 819-787-6082 gdrol@hotmail.ca

43369 OMB Ferme Odette Mégré Mont St-Grégoire, QC 514-206-5234 jbourassa@bourassa.ca

43380 JACR Ferme Jacnelle Inc. +COM Beauceville, QC 418-774-4947 jacnelle@sogetel.net

43383 4XCX Ferme Charmax Inc. St-Patrice de Beaurivage,QC 418-596-3465 ferme-charmax@globetrotter.net

43392 SUD Bergerie Marie du Sud St-Gilles, QC 418-888-3135 bergeriemariedusud@live.fr

43393 ALSY Alain Marcoux & Sylvie Bradette Ste-Sophie d'Halifax, QC 819-362-3997 marcouxa@ivic.qc.ca

43395 CHAP Bergerie des Chapelets Inc. Matane, QC 418-562-6894 patrick-frappier@hotmail.com

43402 4JBL Bergerie Joblanc Inc. Ste-Sophie de Lévrard, QC 819-699-4528 labergeirejoblanc@outlook.com

43413 BML Bergerie du Maple Leaf Sawyerville, QC 819-889-1288 bergeriemapleleaf@hotmail.ca

43417 ROXO Ferme Roxovine +COM Quyon, QC 819-458-2048 ferme.roxovine2017@gmail.com

43446 4LACN Ariane Gylbert Les Hauteurs, QC 418-798-8839 agylbert@hotmail.com

43448 XAV Bergerie l'Agneau D'Or St-François-Xavier de Brompton, QC 819-845-5934 custeauf@hotmail.com

43450 AJZM Bergerie Alexandre Murray +COM Matane, QC 418-562-4290 bergerieam@hotmail.com

43472 4LAC Bergetec St-Hyacinthe, QC 450-773-5282 annie.dubuc@delimax.com

43474 4INN Bergerie InnOvin St-Joseph, QC 418-397-6168 bergerieinnovin@hotmail.com

43482 AALM Aurélie Lieutenant Stoke, QC 819-878-3360 aurelielieutenant@yahoo.ca

43494 OVIA Bergerie Geneviève Forest +COM St-Gabriel-de-Rimouski, QC 418-798-4740 bergeriegenevieveforest@gmail.com

43502 4OVN Ovinas Senc +COM Lochaber partie Ouest, QC 819-986-3757 an.langevin@hotmail.com

43504 PHMA Bergerie Philmar +COM St-Pie, QC 450-502-5639 prefontaine.m@sympatico.ca

43505 VERO Bergerie du Berger Saint-Sylvestre, QC 418-952-0004 veroniquebouchard01@gmail.com

43506 EVEC Bergerie Francis Caron Notre-Dame-du-Portage, QC 418-894-0310 bfc-1997@hotmail.com

43516 DELI Les Agneaux Délicat'Est Ste-Angèle-de-Mérici, QC 418-732-7300 petitcolibri2009@hotmail.com

43517 4MTN Ferme Les Heureux Moutons St-François-Xavier-de-Brompton, QC 819-845-7962 plalande@axion.ca

43519 CAMY Les Bergeries Labrecque Labrecque, QC 418-481-1991 lindaetcarl@hotmail.ca

Hybrides/Hybrids

Dorset-Romanov
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43534 4BP Bergerie du Parc St-Fabien, QC 581-888-1086 mariepier.miousse@hotmail.com

43536 CRCF Bergerie des Sources Danville, QC 819-828-3448 louis.hebert@cima.ca

43538 Bergerie de La Colline St-Angèle, QC 418-775-9776 rosssteph11@gmail.com

43542 LFAM Les Fermes Audet et Moreau St-Agapit, QC 418-888-3670 jessieaudet@hotmail.com
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241 IVH / LCA Maple Meadow Farms +COM Osgoode, ON 613-826-2330 acres@maplemeadows.ca

4130 JCDI Jeff Ditner Formosa, ON 519-889-0288 jcditner@wightman.ca

4097 NAL Allinbrook Farms +COM Orono, ON 905-983-5791 neil_allin@hotmail.ca

4103 AFT Tulach Ard Farm Orono, ON 905-786-2476 tulachardfarm@gmail.com

4129 Gimlet Hill Uxbridge, ON 289-385-6804 tracey.werry@gmail.com

40763 4HW Ferme Beausoleil +COM St-Joseph, QC 418-493-2310 beausoleil7@sympatico.ca

43349 FLPB Ferme La Petite Bergère Les Éboulements, QC 418-635-1329 petite.bergere@hotmail.com

43466 MICA Ferme Mica +COM St-Eusèbe, QC 418-899-6907 mica_21@hotmail.ca

43480 FMK Ferme MK et fils Senc St-Nazaire-D'Acton, QC 450-278-6766 fermemk@hotmail.com

43518 NISS Bergerie Nissard St-Benoît-Labre, QC 418-226-0316 bergerienissard@gmail.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

43490 FHH Hazel Hill Ormstown, QC 450-829-4370 hazelhill66@gmail.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

21100 2EB Margarete Zillig Scotch Village, NS 902-757-3403 mzillig@dal.ca

Arcott Rideau-North Country Cheviot

Dorset-Arcott Rideau

Dorset-East Friesian

Dorset-Romanov
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Farm name

Ville                                          
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Phone number

Courriel                                                   
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43395 CHAP Bergerie des Chapelets Inc. Matane, QC 418-562-6894 patrick-frappier@hotmail.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

2582 5CC Cedar Creek Charollais Bowmanville, ON 905-263-2102 charollais@live.ca

4126 MSFC Maderstone Farm Lakehurst, ON 705-313-5882 maderstonefarm@gmail.com

21151 SALT Salt Breeze Farms Hartsville, PE 902-629-5557 saltbreezefarm@outlook.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

4006 CBO, 5CBO Prolific Acres Sheep Farm +COM Phelpston, ON 705-322-2140 prolific_acres@outlook.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

241 IVH / LCA Maple Meadow Farms +COM Osgoode, ON 613-826-2330 acres@maplemeadows.ca

43217 4SA Bergerie du Margot Bonaventure, Qc 418-534-3701 sylvainarbour01@gmail.com

43436 AN Ferme André Toulouse St-Alfred, QC 418-774-9592

43490 FHH Hazel Hill Ormstown, QC 450-829-4370 hazelhill66@gmail.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

43220 4CAO Bergerie du Cap à l'Orignal St-Fabien, QC 418-740-3448 claud_56milles@hotmail.com

43270 FAU * Bergerie du Faubourg +COM St-Narcisse de Rimouski, QC 418-735-5049 Faubourg1993@gmail.com

Suffolk-Arcott Rideau

Charollais-Arcott Rideau

Île de France-Romanov

Romanov-Suffolk

Dorset-Finnois Landrace
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# GenOvis
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Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

43306 MH Bergerie Marovine et Highlanders +COM St-Charles sur Richelieu, QC 450-584-3997 bergerie.marovine.highlanders@hotmail.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

43448 XAV Bergerie l'Agneau D'Or St-François-Xavier de Brompton, QC 819-845-5934 custeauf@hotmail.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

177 MMP Pinnacle Haven Farm Renfrew, ON 613-433-8255 pinnaclehaven@gmail.com

2882 TXLL / BLIB Asphodel Sheep Co Norwood, ON 705-696-1791 asphodelsheep@gmail.com

3075 CLIB / QTLY Darryl & Rachel Stoltz    Bonshaw, PE 902-675-5058 darryl.rachel.stoltz@gmail.com

3097 SAE Meadow Brook Family Farm Walkerton, ON 519-392-8624 l.sernewein@wightman.ca

4026 COW Cowan Family Farms Innisfil, ON 705-796-2236 grantcowan@gmail.com

4103 AFT Tulach Ard Farm Orono, ON 905-786-2476 tulachardfarm@gmail.com

4113 5XVS *Cursio Farms and Arkell Valley Proton Station, ON 519-766-3378 nedcursio@hotmail.com

4114 STAR 5-Star Livestock and Farm Services Arthur, ON 519-993-6413 jenandchrisv@hotmail.com

4118 ELIB Brubacher Ovine Mount Forest, ON 519-323-4152

4119 FLIB Fare Vewe Acres Mount Forest, ON 519-323-1760

4127 5KM Keiton Moffat Indian River, ON 705-295-4354 keitonmoffat@gmail.com

4133 HDL H D Livestock Fergus, ON 705-427-7355 hkristufek@gmail.com

43015 4XBN Bergerie des Neiges St-Ambroise-de-Kildaire, QC 450-756-8395 juillet.ludovic@gmail.com

43217 4XSY Bergerie du Margot Bonaventure, QC 418-534-3701 sylvainarbour01@gmail.com

43313 4XLK / GP Bergerie du Grand Pin     Auclair, QC 418-899-0797 lemayfarmer@hotmail.com

43322 Bergerie des Anges Cornus St-Paul-de-la-Croix, QC 418-894-3087 anges.cornus@gmail.com

43403 VIGO Ferme ViGo St-Onésime, QC 418-856-2082 fermevigo@xplornet.com

43433 4ANS Andrew Simms Shawville, QC 819-647-2502 andrewsimms6@yahoo.ca

43469 XEC L'Aubergère Ferme Ovine SENC St-Adelme, QC 418-733-4202 laubergere@hotmail.com

Border Leicester-Romanov

Finnois Landrace-Romanov

Commerciaux/Commercial flocks

Commerciaux/Commercial flocks
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# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

43494 OVIA Bergerie Geneviève Forest St-Gabriel-de-Rimouski, QC 418-798-4740 bergeriegenevieveforest@gmail.com

43499 BOBO Bergerie Ovitech SENC St-Antonin, QC 418-862-1008 bergerieovitech@hotmail.com

43502 4OVN Ovinas Senc Lochaber partie Ouest, QC 819-986-3757 an.langevin@hotmail.com

43520 BEEL Bergerie Bêê-la SENC St-Léon-le-Grand, QC 819-266-7964 m.gelinas22@hotmail.com

43521 4XME Ferme Nancy Enr. SENC St-Claude, QC 819-679-2001 nancyme5611@gmail.com

43522 4XMG Ferme Mariguy Ste-Marie, QC 418-209-6932 martinesimon@axion.ca

43523 4XLE Bergerie des Appalaches Senc St-Charles de Bellechasse, QC 418-717-5477 eric.lamontagne2@gmail.com

43524 4XOV Bergerie Ovir’o Saint-Martin, QC 418-957-4890 denver12vero@gmail.com

43525 4XLM Ferme CMC Meunier Trois-Pistoles, QC 418-851-2557 zatara_16@hotmail.com

43526 4XBF Ferme Bercy et fils Inc Vallée-Jonction, QC 418-253-6388 kevenbercy@hotmail.com

43527 MACH Bergerie Machamalie Senc Roxton Fall, QC 450-548-2631 mardai24@hotmail.ca

43528 4XMI La Moutonnerie SENC St-Pamphile, Qc 418-957-3612 lamoutonnerie2020@outlook.com

43531 4XID Bergerie Les Intondables SENC St-Pascal, QC 418-735-2903 etienne.fou@gmail.com

43533 4XFJ Ferme Jérôme Boutin St-Gilles, QC 581-888-3319 jerrebout@hotmail.com

43539 Bergerie Fraline Senc +COM St-Cléophas-de-Brandon 450-365-3591 bergeriefraline@outlook.com

81111 BBR Backbone Ranch Bluffton, AB 403-843-3022 dr_white@me.com

81119 YBF Young Buck Farms +COM Yellowhead County, AB 780-693-2672 buckjudy2@gmail.com

81122 SHOO Shooting Star Station Sunset House, AB 403-809-2697 shootingstarstation@gmail.com

81125 Alam Ranches Rockyview, AB 403-805-4225 alamranches@gmail.com

Commerciaux/Commercial flocks
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Courriel                                                   
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12001 USAB Green Dirt Farm Missouri, USA 816-386-2156 eliza@greendirtfarm.com

12002 USAC Foever Young Sheep Dairy Wisconsin, USA 920-390-9347 charles.kilough@yahoo.com

12004 USAE Meadowood Farms New York, USA 315-655-0623 info@meadowoodfarms.com

12007 USAH Monkey Flower Ranch Californie, USA 831-761-3630 rebeccajaneking@gmail.com

12008 USAI Harmony Fields LLC Washington, USA 360-941-8196 farm@harmonyfields.com

12009 USAJ Veldhuizen Family Farm Texas, USA 254-413-4318 txshepherdess@gmail.com

12010 USAL Blackberry Farm Tennessee, USA 865-379-8555 cwaddell@blackberryfarm.com

12011 USAM Glendale Shepherd Washington, USA 360-593-9935 lynn@glendaleshepherd.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

12009 USAJ Veldhuizen Family Farm Texas, USA 254-413-4318 txshepherdess@gmail.com

# GenOvis
Lettres de troupeau 

Flock letters

Nom d'entreprise                          

Farm name

Ville                                          

Town

# Téléphone 

Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

2910 AXM Wooldrift Farm Markdale, ON 519-538-2844 wooldrift@gmail.com

43473 SARG Bergerie Laitière Sargy Beaulac-Garthby, QC 819-679-6146 sargimama@hotmail.com

43493 BRVG Les Brebis du Beaurivage Lévis, QC 418-261-6498 lesbrebisdubeaurivage@hotmail.com

Laitières/Dairy

East Friesian

American Dairy Sheep

Awassi
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Phone number

Courriel                                                   

Email address

43456 LBDN Lait Brebis du Nord Baie-St-Paul, QC 418-760-8677 t.lavoie@hotmail.ca

43458 4CHI Ferme du Chien Blanc Ste-Anne-de-Sorel, QC 450-743-2218 fermeduchienblanc@hotmail.com

43460 PICO Bergerie Nouvelle France Senc Racine, QC 450-532-3776 jaypee_21@hotmail.com

43461 4XYV Fou du Berger Coaticook, QC 819-580-1330 fouduberger@gmail.com

43473 SARG Bergerie Laitière Sargy Beaulac-Garthby, QC 819-679-6146 sargimama@hotmail.com

43537 4XAI Ferme Berge Air Magog, QC 819-822-5878 fermebergeair@hotmail.com

East Friesian-Lacaune

Croisées Laitières/Dairy Crossbred
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